Kandivli Education Society’s
B.K. Shroff College of Arts
&

M.H. Shroff College of Commerce

Bhulabhai Desai Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067.
Tel.: 28072477 Fax:28053107 Email : prinkesc@mtnl.net.in

NOTICE
DETENTION OF THE SECOND YEAR B.COM. STUDENTS (llird Semester)
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 24

As per the Notice dated 13.06.2023 regarding the requirement of attendance, based on the
University of Mumbai's Ordinance 6086, also notified in the Admission form and the
Prospectus of the College, the College Attendance Committee recommends the detention
of the following students of SYBCom llird Semester in order to maintain the Academic
discipline and standard of the college. Further to add, monthly warning and parents meeting
(in which undertaking signed by the parents and students was taken) were held for students
defaulting on attendance. A robust Attendance App was also installed for the students and
their parents in which they could see their daily attendance. Notices for defaulter students
ivere displayed on the Notice board and College Website also.
GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the First Term :

Sr. Name of the Student Roll No. Percentage
T GALA HEER HASMUKH RAMILA SDCMO018A 47%
2 GHOSH AVANTIKA SANJAY SOMA SDCMO021A 50%
3 MEHTA ESHA MATISH MAMTA SDCMO049A 54%
4 PAREKH UMANG AMIT PUNITA SDCMO54A 51%
5 PATEL RUDRA VIMESH MEENA SDCMO58A 49%
g VAKHARIA MOKSHA TUSHAR ARCHANA SDCMO80A 50%
7 DUBEY ADITYA DINESH BABY SDCMO091A 44%
8 MANDALIA SAKSHI RAMESH KALAVATI SDCM106A 49%
9 PATIL SHRUTI SHRISHAIL SANGITA SDCM107A 34%



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

Note :-

SHAH HARSH JITESH ASHA

KHAN ALLIYA NASIR SANA

KHONA VRAJ NAYAN SEJAL
PRAJAPATI AVNI NARAYAN GITA
MANDAL NISHU NARESH PUTUL
KOTHARI KANISH AJIT PADMA

JANI PRATHAM ASHUTOSH HEENA
MAKWANA SAHIL PRADEEP PUSHAPA
MAGAR APARNA HARI GITANJALI
NATHWANI DHWANI BHAVESH NIKITA
RUPAREL KARAN MILAN RACHANA
LOLADIYA YASH SURESH SAPNA
CHUDASAMA TULSI DINESH CHETNA
KHAN JANNAT FIROZ SABIHA

SHAIKH SUFIYAN ARSHAD NAZIYA
SAPRA KUSHAL PRITUL MEENA
HARIJAN GOKUL KANAN LAKSHMI

KENI PRATIK PRADIP PRATIKSHA

TRIVEDI ARCHIE RUPESHKUMAR JIGNA

NAG ANIKET RADHESHYAM ANITA

SHAIKH KULSUM MOHAMMAD ANIS

September 26, 2023

SDCM013B
SDCMO029B
SDCMO030B
SDCMO067B
SDCMO086B
SDCMO006C
SDCM015C
SDCM018C
SDCMO057C
SDCMO058C
SDCMO074C
SDCM081C

" SDCM082C

SDCMO006D
SDCM021D
SDCMO035D
SDCMO054D
SDCMO073D
SDCMO074D
SDCMO078D
SDCMO082D

’l’u"’

writing within 3 working days i.e. upto 12 noon Saturgb 30m Septe

FER

50%
50%
56%
49%
39%
51%
31%
33%
40%
52%
41%
51%
45%
17%
52%
43%
53%
44%
44%
17%

54%

If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in

ber 2023.

...m....::.“'.."’.."."—."’."‘.Z;ﬁ"*-
Acting Principal

Theme of the year 2023-24 ‘Inclusion, diversity and Compassion’



