

## Kandivli Education Society's B.K. Shroff College of Arts & M.H. Shroff College of Commerce

Bhulabhai Desai Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067. Tel.: 28072477 Fax: 28053107 Email: prinkesc@mtnl.net.in

## NOTICE

## DETENTION OF THE SECOND YEAR B.COM. STUDENTS (IIIrd Semester) ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 24

As per the Notice dated 13.06.2023 regarding the requirement of attendance, based on the University of Mumbai's Ordinance 6086, also notified in the Admission form and the Prospectus of the College, the College Attendance Committee recommends the detention of the following students of SYBCom IIIrd Semester in order to maintain the Academic discipline and standard of the college. Further to add, monthly warning and parents meeting (in which undertaking signed by the parents and students was taken) were held for students defaulting on attendance. A robust Attendance App was also installed for the students and their parents in which they could see their daily attendance. Notices for defaulter students were displayed on the Notice board and College Website also.

## **GROUND OF DETENTION**

The students having less than 60% attendance in the First Term :

Sr.	Name of the Student	Roll No.	Percentage
1	GALA HEER HASMUKH RAMILA	SDCM018A	47%
2	GHOSH AVANTIKA SANJAY SOMA	SDCM021A	50%
3	MEHTA ESHA MATISH MAMTA	SDCM049A	54%
4	PAREKH UMANG AMIT PUNITA	SDCM054A	51%
5	PATEL RUDRA VIMESH MEENA	SDCM058A	49%
6	VAKHARIA MOKSHA TUSHAR ARCHANA	SDCM080A	50%
7	DUBEY ADITYA DINESH BABY	SDCM091A	44%
8	MANDALIA SAKSHI RAMESH KALAVATI	SDCM106A	49%
9	PATIL SHRUTI SHRISHAIL SANGITA	SDCM107A	34%
			2

10	SHAH HARSH JITESH ASHA	SDCM013B	50%
11	KHAN ALLIYA NASIR SANA	SDCM029B	50%
12	KHONA VRAJ NAYAN SEJAL	SDCM030B	56%
13	PRAJAPATI AVNI NARAYAN GITA	SDCM067B	49%
14	MANDAL NISHU NARESH PUTUL	SDCM086B	39%
15	KOTHARI KANISH AJIT PADMA	SDCM006C	51%
16	JANI PRATHAM ASHUTOSH HEENA	SDCM015C	31%
17	MAKWANA SAHIL PRADEEP PUSHAPA	SDCM018C	33%
18	MAGAR APARNA HARI GITANJALI	SDCM057C	40%
19	NATHWANI DHWANI BHAVESH NIKITA	SDCM058C	52%
20	RUPAREL KARAN MILAN RACHANA	SDCM074C	41%
21	LOLADIYA YASH SURESH SAPNA	SDCM081C	51%
22	CHUDASAMA TULSI DINESH CHETNA	SDCM082C	45%
23	KHAN JANNAT FIROZ SABIHA	SDCM006D	17%
24	SHAIKH SUFIYAN ARSHAD NAZIYA	SDCM021D	52%
25	SAPRA KUSHAL PRITUL MEENA	SDCM035D	43%
26	HARIJAN GOKUL KANAN LAKSHMI	SDCM054D	53%
27	KENI PRATIK PRADIP PRATIKSHA	SDCM073D	44%
28	TRIVEDI ARCHIE RUPESHKUMAR JIGNA	SDCM074D	44%
29	NAG ANIKET RADHESHYAM ANITA	SDCM078D	17%
30	SHAIKH KULSUM MOHAMMAD ANIS	SDCM082D	54%

Note:- If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in writing within 3 working days i.e. upto 12 noon Saturday 30th September, 2023.

September 26, 2023

Acting Principal